800-666-2852  |  SOUTHWIRE.COM
©2025 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
*Registered Trademark & ™Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.
Job Name/Title:__________________________________ Model #:______________________ Fixture Type:__________________________
SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS
• Fan lights, decorative, recessed, task lighting
• Residential, hospitality, retail, restaurants, commercial
FEATURES
• 85% energy savings compared to incandescent lamps
• Suitable for use in totally enclosed luminaires
• Long life – up to 10X longer than traditional incandescents
• RoHS compliant and mercury free
• Plastic lens material provides shatter protection
LED A19 LAMP
OMNIDIRECTIONAL
INPUT VOLTAGE: 120V
FREQUENCY: 50/60Hz
THD%: <15%
DIMMABLE: DIMMABLE TO 5%
CRI: 80
BEAM ANGLE: 220°
LIFETIME (L70):
UP TO 25,000 HOURS
DAMP
LOCATION
DIMMABLEDIMMABLE
LED
TEMP RANGE
800-666-2852  |  SOUTHWIRE.COM
©2025 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
*Registered Trademark & ™Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.
Job Name/Title:__________________________________ Model #:______________________ Fixture Type:__________________________
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS | ORDER INFO
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: LA19/6W/27K/D
PRODUCT WATTAGE CRI
LA19 = LAMP A19
6W=6 WATTS
9W= 9 WATTS
11W= 11 WATTS
15W= 15 WATTS
27K = 2700K
30K = 3000K
40K = 4000K
50K = 5000K
D= DIMMABLE GU24D = GU24
BASE, DIMMABLE
LED A19 LAMP
OMNIDIRECTIONAL
 MODEL # ORDER
CODE UPC LUMENS WATTAGE BASE CCT LPW MOL
LA19/6W/27K/D-46 74370 751338024069 480 40W E26 2700K 80 4.35"
LA19/6W/30K/D-46 74371 751338024106 480 40W E26 3000K 80 4.35"
LA19/6W/40K/D-46 74372 751338024120 480 40W E26 4000K 80 4.35"
LA19/6W/50K/D-46 74373 751338024137 480 40W E26 5000K 80 4.35"
LA19/11W/27K/D-46 74378 751338024199 1,100 75W E26 2700K 100 4.35"
LA19/11W/30K/D-46 74379 751338024229 1,100 75W E26 3000K 100 4.35"
LA19/11W/40K/D-46 74380 751338024236 1,100 75W E26 4000K 100 4.35"
LA19/11W/50K/D-46 74381 751338024243 1,100 75W E26 5000K 100 4.35"
LA19/15W/27K/D-46 74382 751338024250 1,600 100W E26 2700K 107 4.65"
LA19/15W/30K/D-46 74383 751338024274 1,600 100W E26 3000K 107 4.65"
LA19/15W/40K/D-46 74384 751338024298 1,600 100W E26 4000K 107 4.65"
LA19/15W/50K/D-46 74385 751338024304 1,600 100W E26 5000K 107 4.65"
LA19/9W/27K/GU24D 74386 751338024311 800 60W GU24 2700K 82 4.35"
LA19/9W/40K/GU24D 74388 751338024335 800 60W GU24 4000K 82 4.35"
800-666-2852  |  SOUTHWIRE.COM
©2025 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
*Registered Trademark & ™Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.
Job Name/Title:__________________________________ Model #:______________________ Fixture Type:__________________________
NOTES
Dimming- This product is designed to be compatible with most leading-edge type incandescent and LED style dimmers. (Dimming range 100% down to 5%). Product performance may vary depending on dimmer manufacturer and circuit
loading. Visit www.southwire.com or contact your local Southwire representative for a list of compatible dimmers.
THREE (3) YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY: SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, LLC: For details visit: https://southwire.com/resources/warranties
“This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Replacement wattage shown depends on application and fixture.
ENERGY SAVINGS Based on 5 hours/day and $0.11/kWh
MODEL # LED WATTAGE HALOGEN/INCANDESCENT
REPLACEMENT WATTAGE WATTS SAVED YEARLY SAVINGS 5 YEAR SAVINGS
LA19/6W/xxK/D-46 6W 40W 34W $6.83 $34.13
LA19/11W/xxK/D-46 11W 75W 64W $12.85 $64.24
LA19/15W/xxK/D-46 15W 100W 85W $17.06 $85.32
LA19/9W/xxK/GU24D 9.8W 60W 50W $10.04 $50.19
B
A
MODEL # A
(IN)
B
(IN)
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
LA19/xW/xxK/D-46 4.35 2.36 0.1
LA19/15W/xxK/D-46 4.65 2.36 0.1
LA19/9W/xxK/GU24D 4.35 2.36 0.1
DIMENSIONS | WEIGHT